APPLICATION FOR THE POINT PLEASANT COMPETITIVE DRILL

The ______ Drill Team of the ______ Fire Department hereby makes their application for the Point Pleasant Competitive Drill, to be held at the Robert McGrail Training Center @ 257 Kings Highway North, Saturday August 27, 2022, at 12:00 p.m., with a rain date of Sunday August 28, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. This event will be governed by the rules and regulations of the New York State Volunteer Firemen's Parade and Drill Team Captain's Association, and we agree to abide by these. We release from any and all liability, the following groups and organizations, as well as any of their individual members; New York State Volunteer Firemen's Parade and Drill Team Captain's Association, Western New York Volunteer Firemen's Parade and Drill Team Captain's Association, Point Pleasant Volunteer Firemen's Association, Point Pleasant Fire District, Point Pleasant Pea Pickers Drill Team, and the Town of Irondequoit.

Application fee: \$50.00 (Non-Returnable)

Team Captain		Date	
Company Officer in Cl	harge		
We will compete in the	following events:		
3-Man Ladder	B-Ladder	C- Ladder	
C-Hose	B-Hose	Efficiency	
Motor Pump	Bucket Brigade		

- All Teams must provide a certificate of insurance naming the Pt. Pleasant Fire District, New York State Volunteer Firemen's Parade & Drill Team Captains Association, Western New York Volunteer Firemen's Drill Team Captains Association and the Pt. Pleasant Volunteer Fireman's Association as additional insured with this application
- All teams are restricted to 1 support vehicle in the pit area (NO EXCEPTIONS). All teams must unload their trucks on top of the hill before entering the pit area. Ample parking will be provided for all teams. Support vehicles include pickup trucks, chief vehicles, utility trucks, etc. However it does not mean transport trailers for the trucks. This is necessary to provide room for all teams on the grounds. We would like to thank all teams in advance for their cooperation

Mail completed application to: Point Pleasant FD 257 Kings Hwy North Rochester, NY 14617